2021-22 GLVC BASKETBALL POINT RATING SYSTEM

TicketSmarter

GLVC MEN'S BASKETBALL

PRS STANDINGS

THROUGH FEBRUARY 26, 2022

Points awarded for each GLVC contest:

7 points
6.5 points

Win vs. .750(+) team on the road

Win vs. .750(+) team at home

6 points
5 points

Win vs. .500(+) team on the road
Win vs. .500(+) team at home

RANK TEAM PRS RATING GP
1  Southwest Baptist 3.89 19
2 Lewis 3.76 17
3 Missouri-St. Louis 3.68 19
3 Truman State 3.68 19
5 Southern Indiana 3.58 18
6 Indianapolis 3.19 18
7 McKendree 2.98 20
8 William Jewell 2.92 19
9 Lindenwood 2.88 20
10 Quincy 2.83 20
11 Missouri S&T 2.65 20
12 lllinois Springfield 2.60 20
13 Drury 2.59 17
14 Maryville 2.38 20
14 Rockhurst 2.38 20

4.5 points
4 points

Win vs. .250(+) team on the road
Win vs. .250(+) team at home

3.5 points
3 points

Win vs. sub-.250 team on the road
Win vs. sub-.250 team at home

2.5 points
2 points
1 point

0.5 points
0 points

Loss vs. .750(+) team home OR road
Loss vs. .500(+) team home OR road
Loss vs. .250(+) team home OR road
Loss vs. sub-.250 team on the road
Loss vs. sub-.250 team at home

Does not include tiebreakers for seeding




DRURY

Home Wins
Team Win%
Rockhurst 0.300

Missouri S&T
William Jewell

0.350
0.474
0.450

Maryville 0.300
Illinois Springfield 0.350

McKendree

Home Wins Total
Points
6.5
5

Home Losses

Win%
0.667
0.400

Points Team
Southern Indiana

Quincy

H

Home Losses Total
Points W/L

24.0
Opp %

.750 - .999 2.5
.500-.749
.250 - .499
.000 - .249

Points

3.0
Opp %
.750 - 1.000
.500 - .749
.250 - .499
.000 - .249

Road Wins
Team Win%
Lindenwood 0.400

Road Wins Total
Points
7
6
4.5
3.5

Road Losses

Points Team
4.5 Missouri S&T
Illinois Springfield
William Jewell
Rockhurst
Southwest Baptist
Missouri-St. Louis
Lewis
Indianapolis

Win%
0.350
0.350
0.474
0.300
0.789
0.737
0.706
0.556

Points

4.5 Road Losses Total

Opp % Points

.750 - .999 2.5
.500 -.749
.250 - .499
.000 - .249

w/L
L

L
L
L

12.5
Opp %
.750 - 1.000
.500 - .749
.250 - .499
.000 - .249

PPD / COVID-19
PPD / COVID-19

Home Games Remaining

Opponent
Lewis

Southwest Baptist

Win %

PPD / COVID-19

Road Games Remaining

Opponent
Truman State

Win %

Total Points
Points Games Rating
44.0 17 2.59



ILLINOIS SPRINGFIELD

Home Wins Home Losses Road Wins Road Losses

Team Win% Team Win% Team Win% Team Win%  Points
Drury 0.412 McKendree 0.450 Lindenwood 0.400 . Indianapolis 0.556
Missouri-St. Louis  0.737 Southern Indiana  0.667 William Jewell 0.474 . Southern Indiana  0.667
Maryville 0.300 Lewis 0.706 Missouri S&T 0.350 . McKendree 0.450
Rockhurst 0.300 Indianapolis 0.556 Rockhurst 0.300
Quincy 0.400 Lewis 0.706

Southwest Baptist 0.789 . Truman State 0.684
Drury 0.412

Home Wins Total 17.0 Home Losses Total 10.5 Road Wins Total 13.5 Road Losses Total
Points Opp % Points w/L Opp % Points w/L Opp % Points w/L
6.5 .750 - .999 2.5 .750 - 1.000 7 .750 - .999 2.5 .750 - 1.000
5 .500 - .749 2 .500 - .749 6 .500 - .749 2 .500 - .749 Total Points
.250 - .499 1 .250 - .499 4.5 .250 - .499 1 .250 - .499 Points Games Rating
.000 - .249 0 .000 - .249 3.5 .000 - .249 0.5 .000 - .249 52.0 20 2.60

Home Games Remaining Road Games Remaining
Opponent Win % Opponent Win %




INDIANAPOLIS

Home Wins Home Losses Road Wins Road Losses
Team Win% Team Win% Team Win%  Points Team Win%  Points
Illinois Springfield 0.350 Missouri-St. Louis  0.737 Southern Indiana 0.667 6 Lewis 0.706 2
McKendree 0.450 Lewis 0.706 Missouri S&T 0.350 4.5 Quincy 0.400 1
Lindenwood 0.400 Truman State 0.684 Illinois Springfield 0.350 4.5 Southwest Baptist 0.789
Missouri S&T 0.350 Rockhurst 0.300 4.5 McKendree 0.450
Drury 0.412 Lindenwood 0.400 4.5 Maryville 0.300
Home Wins Total 20.0 Home Losses Total . Road Wins Total 24.0 Road Losses Total
Points w/L Opp % Points w/L Points w/L Opp % Points W/L
6.5 .750 - .999 2.5 .750 - 1.000 .750 - .999 2.5 .750 - 1.000
5 .500 - .749 2 .500 - .749 .500 - .749 2 .500 - .749 Total Points
.250 - .499 .250 - .499 5 .250 - .499 1 .250 - .499 Points Games Rating
.000 - .249 0 .000 - .249 .000 - .249 0.5 .000 - .249 57.5 18 3.19
Home Games Remaining Road Games Remaining
Opponent Win % Opponent Win %
PPD / COVID-19 Southern Indiana
PPD / WEATHER William Jewell




Home Wins Home Losses Road Wins Road Losses
Team Win% Team Win%  Points Team Win%  Points Team Win%  Points
Indianapolis 0.556 Truman State 0.684 2 McKendree 0.450 4.5 Southern Indiana 0.667
Lindenwood 0.400 Indianapolis 0.556 6 William Jewell 0.474
Quincy 0.400 Illinois Springfield 0.350 4.5 Maryville 0.300
Illinois Springfield 0.350 Truman State 0.684 6 Missouri S&T 0.350
Drury 0.412 Rockhurst 0.300 4.5
Southwest Baptist 0.789
McKendree 0.450
Home Wins Total 31.5 Home Losses Total 2.0 Road Wins Total 25.5 Road Losses Total 5.0
Points w/L Opp % Points w/L Opp % Points w/L Opp % Points w/L Opp %
6.5 .750 - .999 2.5 .750 - 1.000 7 .750 - .999 2.5 .750 - 1.000
5 .500 - .749 2 .500 - .749 6 .500 - .749 2 .500 - .749 Total Points
.250 - .499 1 .250 - .499 4.5 .250 - .499 1 .250 - .499 Points Games Rating
.000 - .249 0 .000 - .249 3.5 .000 - .249 b .000 - .249 64.0 17 3.76
Home Games Remaining Road Games Remaining
Opponent Win % Opponent Win %
PPD / COVID-19 Southern Indiana PPD / COVID-19
PPD / COVID-19 Missouri-St. Louis




LINDENWOOD

Home Wins

Team
Quincy
William Jewell
Truman State
Missouri S&T

Win%
0.400
0.474
0.684
0.350

Home Wins Total

Points
6.5

17.0
Opp %

.750 - .999
.500-.749
.250 - .499
.000 - .249

Home Losses

Team Win%
Maryville 0.300
Missouri-St. Louis  0.737
Illinois Springfield 0.350
Southern Indiana  0.667
Drury 0.412
Indianapolis 0.556

Home Losses Total
Points wW/L
2.5 L

L
L
L

.750 - 1.000
.500 -.749
.250 - .499
.000 - .249

Road Wins

Team
Quincy
Southwest Baptist
Maryville
McKendree

Win%
0.400
0.789
0.300
0.450

Road Wins Total

Points

W/

20.5
Opp %

.750 - .999
.500 -.749
.250 - .499
.000 - .249

Road Losses

Team Win%
Truman State 0.684
Lewis 0.706
Rockhurst 0.300
Indianapolis 0.556
Missouri-St. Louis  0.737
Southern Indiana 0.667

Points

Road Losses Total
Points w/L
2.5 L

L
L
L

2
1
2
2
2
1.

11.0
Opp %
.750 - 1.000
.500 - .749 Total Points
.250 - .499 Points Games Rating
.000 - .249 57.5 20 2.88

Home Games Remaining

Opponent

Win %

Road Games Remaining

Opponent

Win %



MARYVILLE

Home Wins
Team Win%
McKendree 0.450

Missouri S&T
Lewis

0.350
0.706
0.556

Indianapolis

Home Wins Total
Points
6.5

Points

H

(62 I O B -

18.0
Opp %

.750 - .999
.500-.749
.250 - .499
.000 - .249

Home Losses

Team Win%
Quincy 0.400
Rockhurst 0.300

0.474
0.737
0.400
0.684

William Jewell
Missouri-St. Louis
Lindenwood
Truman State

Home Losses Total
Points W/L
2.5

Road Wins
Points Team Win%
1 Lindenwood 0.400
1 William Jewell 0.474
1
2
1
2

8.0 Road Wins Total
Opp % Points W/L
.750 - 1.000 7
.500 - .749 6
.250 - .499
.000 - .249

.750 - .999
.500 -.749 2 L
.250 - .499 1 L
.000 - .249 L

Road Losses

Points Team Win%
4.5 Truman State 0.684
4.5 Missouri-St. Louis  0.737

0.350
0.789
0.400
0.667
0.450
0.412

Illinois Springfield
Southwest Baptist
Quincy
Southern Indiana
McKendree
Drury

Points

Road Losses Total
Points w/L
2.5 L

9.0
Opp %

0.5

1

2

1

1

12.5
Opp %

.750 - 1.000
.500 - .749 Total Points
.250-.499 Points Games Rating
.000 - .249 47.5 20 2.38

Home Games Remaining

Opponent

Win %

Road Games Remaining
Opponent

Win %



MCKENDREE

Home Wins
Win%
0.684
0.400
0.350
0.300
0.556
0.300

Team
Truman State
Quincy
Illinois Springfield
Rockhurst
Indianapolis
Maryville

Home Wins Total
Points
6.5

Home Losses

Team Win%
0.706
0.667
0.789

0.400

Points
Lewis
Southern Indiana
Southwest Baptist
Lindenwood

Home Losses Total
Points

26.0
Opp %

.750 - .999 2.5
.500 -.749
.250 - .499
.000 - .249

Road Wins
Points Team
2 Illinois Springfield
Southern Indiana
2.5 William Jewell

1

Road Wins Total
Points w/L
.750 - 1.000 7
.500 - .749 6
.250 - .499 4.5
.000 - .249 3.5

Win%
0.350
0.667
0.474

Road Losses
Win%
0.300
0.556
0.684
0.350
0.412

Lewis 0.706
Missouri-St. Louis  0.737

Team
Maryville
Indianapolis
Truman State
Missouri S&T
Drury

Points

Road Losses Total
Points w/L

15.0
Opp %

.750 - .999 2.5
.500 - .749 2
.250 - .499 1
.000 -.249 0.5

.750 - 1.000

.500 - .749
.250 - .499
.000 -.249

Home Games Remaining
Opponent

Win %

Road Games Remaining
Opponent

Win %

Total Points
Points Games Rating
5015 20 2.98



MISSOURI S&T

Home Wins Home Losses Road Wins Road Losses
Team Win%  Points Team Win%  Points Team Win%  Points Team Win%  Points
Drury 0.412 4 Indianapolis 0.556 2 Rockhurst 0.300 4.5 William Jewell 0.474 1
Southwest Baptist 0.789 6.5 Truman State 0.684 2 Quincy 0.400 4.5 Southwest Baptist 0.789 2.5
Rockhurst 0.300 William Jewell 0.474 1 Missouri-St. Louis  0.737
McKendree 0.450 4 Missouri-St. Louis  0.737 2 Drury 0.412
Lewis 0.706 Illinois Springfield 0.350 1 Maryville 0.300

Lindenwood 0.400
Indianapolis 0.556
Southern Indiana  0.667
Home Wins Total 23.5 Home Losses Total 8.0 Road Wins Total 9.0 Road Losses Total

Points Opp % Points Opp % Points Opp % Points w/L
6.5 .750 - .999 2.5 .750 - 1.000 7 .750 - .999 2.5 L
.500 - .749 2 .500 - .749 6 .500 - .749 2 L  .500-.749 Total Points
L
L

.750 - 1.000

.250 - .499 Points Games Rating
.000 - .249 53.0 20 2.65

.250 - .499 1 .250 - .499 b .250 - .499
.000 - .249 0 .000 - .249 . .000 - .249 0.5
Home Games Remaining Road Games Remaining
Opponent Win % Opponent Win %




MISSOURI-ST. LOUIS

Home Wins Home Losses Road Wins Road Losses
Team Win%  Points Team Win%  Points Team Win%  Points Team Win%  Points
Maryville 0.300 4 Truman State 0.684 2 Lindenwood 0.400 4.5 Truman State 0.684 2
Missouri S&T 0.350 Southwest Baptist 0.789 2.5 Quincy 0.400 4.5 Illinois Springfield 0.350 1

Quincy 0.400

Drury 0.412

Rockhurst 0.300

Lindenwood 0.400

Southern Indiana 0.667

McKendree 0.450

Home Wins Total .0 Home Losses Total 4.5 Road Wins Total 28.5 Road Losses Total 4.0

Points W/L Opp % Points w/L Opp % Points W/L Opp % Points w/L Opp %

6.5 .750 - .999 2.5 .750 - 1.000 7 .750 - .999 2.5 .750 - 1.000

5 .500 - .749 2 .500 - .749 6 .500 - .749 2 .500 - .749

.250 - .499 1 .250 - .499 4.5 .250 - .499 1 .250 - .499

Indianapolis 0.556 Rockhurst 0.300
William Jewell 0.474
Maryville 0.300
Missouri S&T 0.350

wWispr 1 B D D B BH

w

.000 - .249 0 .000 - .249 3.5 .000 - .249 L .000 - .249

Home Games Remaining Road Games Remaining
Opponent Win % Opponent Win %
PPD / COVID-19

Total Points

Points Games Rating

19 3.68

10



Missouri-St. Louis

Southwest Baptist

Illinois Springfield

Missouri-St. Louis

2
1
1
2

Southern Indiana

Southwest Baptist 0.789
Road Losses Total

Home Wins Total Home Losses Total Road Wins Total

Points Games Rating

w/L
w
W
W
W

ss=:

Home Games Remaining Road Games Remaining

11



ROCKHURST

Home Wins Home Losses Road Wins Road Losses
Team Win% Points Team Win% Points Team Win% Points Team Win% Points
Drury 0.412 4 Southwest Baptist 0.789 2.5 Maryville 0.300 4.5 Drury 0.412 1

Missouri-St. Louis  0.737 Missouri S&T 0.350 William Jewell 0.474
Lindenwood 0.400 Lewis 0.706 Missouri S&T 0.350
Illinois Springfield 0.350 Indianapolis 0.556 Southwest Baptist 0.789
Truman State 0.684 William Jewell 0.474 Southern Indiana 0.667
McKendree 0.450

Missouri-St. Louis  0.737

Quincy 0.400

Illinois Springfield 0.350

Home Wins Total 22.0 Home Losses Total 8.5 Road Wins Total 4.5 Road Losses Total
Points Opp % Points w/L Opp % Points w/L Opp % Points w/L
6.5 .750 - .999 2.5 .750 - 1.000 7 .750 - .999 2.5 .750 - 1.000
.500 - .749 2 .500 - .749 6 .500 - .749 2 .500 - .749 Total Points
.250 - .499 .250 - .499 4.5 .250 - .499 .250 - .499 Points Games Rating

.000 - .249 0 .000 - .249 3.5 .000 - .249 b .000 - .249 47.5 20 2.38
Home Games Remaining Road Games Remaining
Opponent Win % Opponent Win %




SOUTHERN INDIANA

Home Wins Home Losses Road Wins Road Losses
Team Win% Team Win%  Points Team Win%  Points Team Win%  Points
Illinois Springfield 0.350 Indianapolis 0.556 2 Illinois Springfield 0.350 4.5 Southwest Baptist 0.789 2.5
Lewis 0.706 Southwest Baptist 0.789 2.5 McKendree 0.450 4.5 Missouri-St. Louis  0.737 2
Rockhurst 0.300 McKendree 0.450 1 Truman State 0.684 6
Maryville 0.300 William Jewell 0.474 1 Quincy 0.400 4.5
Missouri S&T 0.350 Lindenwood 0.400 4.5
Lindenwood 0.400 Drury 0.412 4.5
Home Wins Total 25.0 Home Losses Total 6.5 Road Wins Total 28.5 Road Losses Total 4.5
Points w/L Opp % Points W/L  Opp% Points w/L Opp % Points w/L Opp %
6.5 .750 - .999 2.5 .750 - 1.000 7 .750 - .999 2.5 .750 - 1.000
5 .500-.749 2 .500-.749 6 .500-.749 .500 -.749 Total Points
.250 - .499 .250 - .499 4.5 .250 - .499 .250 - .499 Points Games Rating
.000 - .249 0 .000 - .249 3.5 .000 - .249 .000 - .249 64.5 18 3.58
Home Games Remaining Road Games Remaining
Opponent Win % Opponent Win %
PPD / COVID-19 Lewis
PPD / COVID-19 Indianapolis

L
L
L
L




SOUTHWEST BAPTIST

Home Wins Home Losses Road Wins Road Losses
Team Win%  Points Team Win%  Points Team Win%  Points Team Win%  Points
William Jewell 0.474 Lindenwood 0.400 1 Rockhurst 0.300 4.5 Quincy 0.400
Missouri S&T 0.350 Southern Indiana  0.667 Missouri S&T 0.350
Rockhurst 0.300 William Jewell 0.474 . Lewis 0.706
Maryville 0.300 Missouri-St. Louis  0.737
Drury 0.412 McKendree 0.450
Indianapolis 0.556 Illinois Springfield 0.350
Southern Indiana  0.667
Truman State 0.684
Quincy 0.400

H
[uny

Ol 1 1 1 & D D D

w

Home Wins Total .0 Home Losses Total 1.0 Road Wins Total 30.0 Road Losses Total

Points W/L  Opp% Points W/L  Opp% Points W/L  Opp% Points w/L
6.5 .750 - .999 2.5 .750 - 1.000 7 .750 - .999 2.5 .750 - 1.000
5 .500 - .749 2 .500 - .749 6 .500 - .749 2 .500 - .749 Total Points
.250 - .499 .250 - .499 45 .250 - .499 1 .250 - .499 Points Games Rating

.000 -.249 0 .000 - .249 3.5 .000 -.249 0.5 .000 -.249 74.0 19 3.89

Home Games Remaining Road Games Remaining
Opponent Win % Opponent Win %
PPD / COVID-19

14



TRUMAN STATE

Home Wins

Team Win%
Missouri-St. Louis  0.737
Maryville 0.300
Lindenwood 0.400
McKendree 0.450
Quincy 0.400
Illinois Springfield 0.350
William Jewell 0.474

Home Wins Total
Points w/L
6.5
5

29.0
Opp %

.750 - .999
.500 -.749
.250 - .499
.000 - .249

Home Losses

Team Win%
Southern Indiana  0.667
Lewis 0.706

Home Losses Total
Points w/L
2.5

Points
2
2

.750 - 1.000

.500 -.749
.250 - .499
.000 - .249

Road Wins

Team
Quincy
Missouri S&T
Missouri-St. Louis
Lewis
Indianapolis
Maryville

Win%
0.400
0.350
0.737
0.706
0.556
0.300

Road Wins Total

Points
7
6
45
3.5

w/L

315
Opp %

.750 - .999
.500 - .749
.250 - .499
.000 -.249

Road Losses
Team Win%  Points
McKendree 0.450 1
Lindenwood 0.400 1
Southwest Baptist 0.789 2.5
Rockhurst 0.300 1

Road Losses Total
Points w/L
2.5 .750 - 1.000
2 .500 - .749 Total Points
1 .250-.499 Points Games Rating
0.5 .000 - .249 70.0 19 3.68

PPD / COVID-19

Home Games Remaining

Opponent

Win %

Road Games Remaining

Opponent Win %

15



WILLIAM JEWELL

Home Wins Home Losses Road Wins Road Losses

Team Win% Team Win%  Points Team Win% Team Win%  Points
Missouri S&T 0.350 Maryville 0.300 1 Missouri S&T 0.350 . Southwest Baptist 0.789
Rockhurst 0.300 Southwest Baptist 0.789 2.5 Maryville 0.300 . Lindenwood 0.400
Quincy 0.400 McKendree 0.450 1 Southern Indiana 0.667 Drury 0.412
Drury 0.412 Missouri-St. Louis  0.737 2 Rockhurst 0.300 . Truman State 0.684
Lewis 0.706 Illinois Springfield 0.350 1 Quincy 0.400

Home Wins Total 21.0 Home Losses Total 7.5 Road Wins Total 19.5 Road Losses Total

Points W/L Opp % Points wW/L Opp % Points wW/L Opp % Points W/L
6.5 .750 - .999 2.5 L .750 - 1.000 7 .750 - .999 2.5 .750 - 1.000

5 .500 - .749 L .500-.749 6 .500 - .749 2 .500 - .749 Total Points
.250 - .499 L .250 - .499 4.5 .250 - .499 1 .250 - .499 Points Games Rating
.000 - .249 L .000 - .249 3.5 .000 - .249 b .000 - .249 55.5 19 2.92
Home Games Remaining Road Games Remaining
Opponent Win % Opponent Win %
PPD / WEATHER Indianapolis




